

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant Pande

....Petitioner

V/S

State of Maharashtra

....Respondent

...

Mr. Rahul Walia for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b M/s. Little & Co. for Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend in tune with the schedule of amendment. The Petitioner under the schedule of amendment also seeks leave to add party.

2 Issue notice to the proposed party Respondent No.4, returnable on 10 April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)