

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant PandePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through SecretaryRESPONDENT

Mr.RAHUL WALIA for Petitioner

Smt. Jyoti Chavan (AGP) For The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Prashant P. Chawan i/b Mr. Ravindra Chile For Respondent

No.4

Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Little & Co. For Respondent No. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 10th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 15/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)