

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant Pande

... Petitioner

versus

State of Maharashtra and Others

... Respondents

• • • • •

Mr. Rahul Walia for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.Kiran Gandhi with Mr.Aakash Kothari i/b. Little and Co. for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr.Prashant Chawan with Mr.Ravindra Chille for Respondent No.4.

• • • • •

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 15 JUNE 2023

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and learned Counsel for Respondent No.4 state that affidavit in reply will be filed in the Registry.

2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

3. Stand over to **20 July 2023**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE