

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant Pande.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

... Respondents.

Mr.Rahul Walia for the Petitioner.

Kiran Gandhi with Aakash Kothari i/b. Little & Co.

for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Prashant Chavan i/b. Ravindra R. Chile for Respondent No.4.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2023.08.17
18:39:00 +0530

CORAM :

**NITIN JAMDAR, AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE :

11 August 2023.

P.C. :

At the request of the Petitioner, stand over to 11
September 2023 to file rejoinder.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)