

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant Pande

... Petitioner

versus

State of Maharashtra and Others

... Respondents

.....

Ms.Asmi Pendharkar i/b. Mr.Rahul Walia for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.GP for Respondent No.1 -State.

Mr.Kiran Gandhi with Mr.Aakash Kothari i/b. Little and Co. for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr.Prashant Chavan i/b. Mr.Ravindra Chile for Respondent No.4.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 07 February 2024.

P.C. :

A request is made on behalf of the Petitioner for adjournment.
Stand over to **8 April 2024**.

2. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.4 states that Respondent No.4 has already taken a charge of the promoted post on 1 December 2022.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)