

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No.5008 of 2022

Rajendra Balwant Pande ... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Rahul Walia (through V.C.) for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chawan, Additional Government Pleader for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Little & Co. for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Prashant Chawan, Senior Advocate a/w. Ravindra Chille for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 09 August 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 tenders reply to the amended petition. Stand over to **23 August 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.08.12
11:30:21
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI