

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant PandePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through SecretaryRESPONDENT

Mr Rahul Gurdeep Singh Walia (Through VC) for Petitioner.

Mr Rahul Walia a/w Ms Asmita Pendharkar for Petitioner.

Mr Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr Anuj Jaiswal i/b Little and Co. For Respondent No. 2.

Mr Ravindra R Chile for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)