

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5008 OF 2022

Rajendra Balwant Pande

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Through Secretary

...Respondent

Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/by Little and Co.	Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3
Mr. Prashant P. Chawan Senior Advocate i/by Ravindra R. Chile	Advocate for the Respondent No. 4
Jyoti Chavan Add. GP with Gauri Sawant	AGP for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
 SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. As per joint request of learned advocate for the respective parties, matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **24th March 2026**, for final disposal at an admission stage.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)